

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2236-2239/2009

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARAM DASS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 10/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner since the last two dates.

Petitioner has failed to take appropriate steps to confirm service on unserved respondents.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution against unserved respondents.

Registry has to explain to the undersigned in writing about their wisdom in considering the notice as duly served.

Item No.25

Registry has to explain that how and why notice can be considered as duly served.

The learned Advocate appearing for the petitioner has also to clarify on record that how such affidavit and

annexed documents can be considered as proper service of notice with copies of pleadings upon respondent Nos. 1 to 5 more particularly, when they are in their custody.

List again on 8.9.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj