

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2236-2239/2009

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARAM DASS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 03/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.(N/P)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.(N/P)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

No body is present on behalf of the petitioner. Despite repeated orders of the Court, the petitioner has failed to take steps for serving the respondents. On 15th of November 2010, the Court passed the following order:

"Nobody is present. In the interest of justice, further orders are deferred. Stand over for four weeks."

Today also nobody appears on behalf of the petitioner and the matter has been listed for default by the Registry before the Court. The special leave petition is dismissed for default as well as for non-prosecution.

(Shiveraj Kaur)
PS to Addl.Regr.

(J.P.Sharma)
Court Master